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Platform 9¾ at King's Cross Station

17 cherry tree lane

221b baker street

Observing what hides in plain sight



Holmes: ñYou see, but you do not observe. The 

distinction is clear. For example, you have 

frequently seen the steps which lead up from the 

hall to this room.ò

Watson: ñFrequently.ò

H: ñHow often?ò

W: ñWell, some hundreds of times.ò

H: ñThen how many are there?ò

W:ñHow many? I donôt know.ò

H: ñQuite so! You have not observed. And yet 

you have seen. That is just my point.ò

A Scandal in Bohemia, 1891
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1999
London BRIDGE 82.2

London WATERLOO 67.0

London VICTORIA 60.1

London LIVERPOOL STREET43.7

London KINGS CROSS 43.6

London Euston 30.4

London Paddington 23.2

GLASGOW CENTRAL 21.8

London FENCHURCH STREET18.3

CLAPHAM JUNCTION 14.3
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Cannon Street: 1866

Blackfriars: 1886
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40% øÙƇRøóÉøóźĊƇøÙÙßÄÍƇ
space is within 10 minutes walk 
of the Elizabeth Line

79% of LaSalle- managed 
office and hotel assets in 
London are within 10 minutes 
walk of the Elizabeth line 



When will the next London megaproject be completed?

Heathrow third runway Crossrail 2 Rebuilt Euston HS2 terminal

Earliest: 2035 Earliest: late 2030s Earliest: ?



Exhibit 2: Applying machine learning AI to building aerial images
Building footprints

Individual building aerials

Training the ML model



Is it logistics / distribution?



Applying the machine learning model

27,088
UK building footprints



Extending across Europe



Better understanding European logistics
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Source: LaSalle Research and Strategy analysis of data from Microsoft, MSCI RCA, JLL, and CBRE. Latest as of March 2025. Only  5,000 M2 and above. 60% of UK warehouse stock is below 5,000 M2.
No assurances are given that these trends will continue or materialize as expected. Nothing herein constitutes a guarantee or  prediction of future events or results and accordingly the information is subject to a high degree of uncertainty. 



Better understanding European logistics

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Broker sample Aerial ML: Actual
market

UK

France

Germany

Stock, millions m 2

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0

Greater London

United Kingdom

Berlin / Brandenburg

Munich / Oberbayern

Ile de France / Paris

Germany

UK Midlands

France

California

M2 logistics per capita

Source: LaSalle Research and Strategy analysis of data from Microsoft, MSCI RCA, JLL, and CBRE. Latest as of March 2025. Only  5,000 M2 and above. 60% of UK warehouse stock is below 5,000 M2.
No assurances are given that these trends will continue or materialize as expected. Nothing herein constitutes a guarantee or  prediction of future events or results and accordingly the information is subject to a high degree of uncertainty. 



Hidden in plain sight: historic capital market cycles
Capital value index: Europe overall nominal capital values

Source: LaSalle analysis of Green Street and JLL data. Green Street data used where available and JLL notional data used prio r to 2007. Latest available as of March 2025.
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Hidden in plain sight: historic capital market cycles
Capital value index: Europe overall nominal capital values

Source: LaSalle analysis of Green Street and JLL data. Green Street data used where available and JLL notional data used prio r to 2007. Latest available as of March 2025.

C
ur

re
nt

 c
yc

le
 p

os
iti

on
90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160
Q

4 
20

21

Q
1 

20
22

Q
2 

20
22

Q
3 

20
22

Q
4 

20
22

Q
1 

20
23

Q
2 

20
23

Q
3 

20
23

Q
4 

20
23

Q
1 

20
24

Q
2 

20
24

Q
3 

20
24

Q
4 

20
24 +1 +2 +3 +4 +5 +6 +7 +8 +9 +1

0

+1
1

+1
2

+1
3

+1
4

+1
5

+1
6

+1
7

+1
8

+1
9

+2
0

10
0 

= 
Q

4 
20

24
 / 

hi
st

or
ic

 G
D

P
 tr

ou
gh

 q
ua

rte
r Recent history

Historic value recoveries (2020, 2013, 2009, 2002, 1993, 1982 starts)

LaSalle Forecast



The return of geography - drivers in Europe

What portion of a European 
ò·ĆêÍĐźĊƇXp+EƇĆÍĐĔĆóƇ
(e.g. Paris office, Warsaw 
residential) 

is explained 
by property type 
(office, residential) vs. 
geography/city 
(Paris, Warsaw)?
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Source: LaSalle Research and Strategy analysis of MSCI data. Latest as of 10 March 2025. 
No assurances are given that these trends will continue or materialize as expected. Nothing herein constitutes a guarantee or  prediction of future events or results 
and accordingly the information is subject to a high degree of uncertainty. 
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Note: Some segments not labelled for a clearer display.
Source: LaSalle Research and Strategy market analysis. As of 2 December 2024. No assurances are given that these trends will continue or materialize as expected. Nothing herein constitutes a guarantee or  prediction of future events or results and accordingly the information is subject to a high 
degree of uncertainty. 
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Each dot represents a European market / property type segment.
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